## CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

## RESOLUTION NO. 10240

A RESOLUTION authorizing the execution of a Utility Construction Agreement between the Town of Hunts Point (Hunts Point) and the City of Bellevue (Bellevue) for cost reimbursements associated with the Hunts Point Lane Culvert project, for which Bellevue's responsible share shall not exceed \$248,700, plus all applicable taxes.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City Manager or his designee is hereby authorized to execute a Utility Construction Agreement between the Town of Hunts Point (Hunts Point) and the City of Bellevue (Bellevue) for cost reimbursements associated with the Hunts Point Lane Culvert project, for which Bellevue's responsible share shall not exceed \$248,700, plus all applicable taxes, a copy of which agreement has been given Clerk's Receiving No. <u>80545</u>

Passed by the City Council this 27+k day of MARCH	_, 2023,
and signed in authentication of its passage this 37th day of MARCH 2023.	
(SEAL)	
SEAL M	
Lynne Robinson, Mayor	
Attest:	
Kameene Dalot	

Charmaine Arredondo, City Clerk